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2 October 2025
Availability Guide

Key - Edging Options

N Natural Finish R Smooth Finish

O Organic Finish M Multiplex Finish

S Standard Finish P Puregrain Finish

Note: Edging available in cut length multiples of 10 metres.  
Organic ABS and Laser edgetape is textured, to match the Melteca Organic / Puregrain sheet finish. 
Natural/Standard edgetape finish matches Melteca Naturale, Pearl and Satin sheet finishes.

This document is correct at time of publication, but availability 
of product may be subject to change without notice. We 
recommend visiting laminex.co.nz for real time information.

Décors Finish  
Availability

HPL 
Match 
Avail.

Board Size  
(mm) Edgetape

2440 or
3660

1mm ABS  
(available unglued UG or preglued PG)

1.2mm Laser 
ABS

2mm PVC  
(available UG or PG)

1220 1830 22 29 35 38 44 22 33 21 29 33

Affinity Maple ALL ✓ ✓ N N N N N S S S

Aged Ash ALL Y ✓ ✓ O O O O O

Aged Walnut ALL ✓ O O O O O

Alaskan ALL ✓ O O O O O

Ash White ALL ✓ N N N N N

Ash Woodline ALL ✓ O O O O O

Baikal ALL Y ✓ ✓ N N N N N N S S S

Bayleaf All except Satin ✓ N N N N N

Black All except Naturale & 
Satin Y ✓ ✓

N
O
p

N
O

N
O O

N N
O

N
O S S S

Black Birchply ALL Y ✓ N N N N N

Blackened Ash Puregrain and Organic 
only ✓ ✓ O O O O O O

Blackened Elm ALL ✓ O O O O O

Blackened Legno All except Satin ✓ O O O O O

Bliss Cinder All except Organic ✓ N N N N N

Bliss Shitake ALL Y ✓ N N N N N

Borders Oak ALL ✓ O O O O O

Brushed Nickel All except Organic ✓ N N N N N

Brushed Silver Pearl only ✓ N N N N N

Bullet All except Satin ✓ N N N N N N

Burnished Wood ALL ✓ O O O O O

Carbon Vapour Pearl, Puregrain & 
Organic only ✓ N N N N N

Caribbean ALL ✓ N N N N

Chalet Ash ALL ✓ O O O O O O
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Key - Edging Options

N Natural Finish R Smooth Finish

O Organic Finish M Multiplex Finish

S Standard Finish P Puregrain Finish

Note: Edging available in cut length multiples of 10 metres.  
Organic ABS and Laser edgetape is textured, to match the Melteca Organic / Puregrain sheet finish. 
Natural/Standard edgetape finish matches Melteca Naturale, Pearl and Satin sheet finishes.

This document is correct at time of publication, but availability 
of product may be subject to change without notice. We 
recommend visiting laminex.co.nz for real time information.

Décors Finish  
Availability

HPL 
Match 
Avail.

Board Size  
(mm) Edgetape

2440 or
3660

1mm ABS  
(available unglued UG or preglued PG)

1.2mm Laser 
ABS

2mm PVC  
(available UG or PG)

1220 1830 22 29 35 38 44 22 33 21 29 33

Chalk White ALL ✓ N N N N N N

Char Blue ALL ✓ N N N N N

Charred Oak ALL ✓ O O O O O

Classic Oak All except Satin Y ✓ ✓ O O O O O S S S

Cured Concrete ALL Y ✓ N N N N N N

Danish Walnut ALL Y ✓ O O O O O O

Dansk Maple ALL ✓ N N N N N

Dark Oak All except Satin ✓ O O O O O

Dawn Grey ALL ✓ N N N N N

Energise ALL ✓ N N N N

Fog ALL ✓ N N N N N N

French Cream ALL Y ✓ N N N N N N

Gentle Beige ALL Y ✓ N N N N N

Green Slate All except Satin Y ✓ N N N N N

Hushed Pine All except Satin Y ✓ N N N N N N

Iron Ore ALL ✓ N N N N N

Jarrah Legno ALL ✓ O O O O O

Juicy All except Satin ✓ N N N N

Malibu ALL ✓ N N N N N N

Memphis Blue All except Satin ✓ N N N N

Mist ALL ✓ N N N N N N

Moccasin All except Satin ✓ N N N N N N

Moleskin ALL ✓ N N N N N

New Graphite All except Satin Y ✓ N N N N N
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Key - Edging Options

N Natural Finish R Smooth Finish

O Organic Finish M Multiplex Finish

S Standard Finish P Puregrain Finish

Note: Edging available in cut length multiples of 10 metres.  
Organic ABS and Laser edgetape is textured, to match the Melteca Organic / Puregrain sheet finish. 
Natural/Standard edgetape finish matches Melteca Naturale, Pearl and Satin sheet finishes.

This document is correct at time of publication, but availability 
of product may be subject to change without notice. We 
recommend visiting laminex.co.nz for real time information.

Décors Finish  
Availability

HPL 
Match 
Avail.

Board Size  
(mm) Edgetape

2440 or 3660 1mm ABS  
(available unglued UG or preglued PG)

1.2mm Laser 
ABS 

2mm PVC  
(available UG or PG)

1220 1830 22 29 35 38 44 22 33 21 29 33

NZ Tawa ALL ✓ ✓ N N N N N S S S

Oiled Legno ALL Y ✓ O O O O O

Olympia Yellow ALL ✓ N N N N

Oyster Linea ALL ✓ N N N N N

Parisian Oak ALL ✓ ✓ O O O O O O O O O

Pillarbox All except Satin ✓ N N N N

Planked Urban Oak ALL Y ✓ O O O O O

Porcelain Blush All except Satin Y ✓ N N N N N

Possum All except Satin ✓ N N N N N

Provence Blue All except Satin ✓ N N N N N

Raw Birchply ALL ✓ N 
M

N
M

N
M

N
M

N 
M

Raw Cotton ALL ✓ N N N N N N

Refined Oak ALL Y ✓ ✓ O O O O O S S S

Rock Salt ALL Y ✓ N N N N N

Rural Oak ALL Y ✓ O O O O O

Salvage  
Planked Elm ALL ✓ O O O O O

Seal Grey ALL Y ✓ ✓ N N N N N N S S S

Seasoned Oak ALL Y ✓ ✓ O O O O O S S S

Shou Sugi ALL ✓ O O O O O

Silver Strata ALL ✓ ✓ N N N N N S S S

Silver Vapour Pearl, Puregrain & 
Organic only ✓ N N N N N

Silvered Ash ALL ✓ O O O O O O

Décors Finish  
Availability

HPL 
Match 
Avail.

Board Size  
(mm) Edgetape

2440 or
3660

1mm ABS  
(available unglued UG or preglued PG)

1.2mm Laser 
ABS

2mm PVC  
(available UG or PG)

1220 1830 22 29 35 38 44 22 33 21 29 33

Chalk White ALL ✓ N N N N N N

Char Blue ALL ✓ N N N N N

Charred Oak ALL ✓ O O O O O

Classic Oak All except Satin Y ✓ ✓ O O O O O S S S

Cured Concrete ALL Y ✓ N N N N N N

Danish Walnut ALL Y ✓ O O O O O O

Dansk Maple ALL ✓ N N N N N

Dark Oak All except Satin ✓ O O O O O

Dawn Grey ALL ✓ N N N N N

Energise ALL ✓ N N N N

Fog ALL ✓ N N N N N N

French Cream ALL Y ✓ N N N N N N

Gentle Beige ALL Y ✓ N N N N N

Green Slate All except Satin Y ✓ N N N N N

Hushed Pine All except Satin Y ✓ N N N N N N

Iron Ore ALL ✓ N N N N N

Jarrah Legno ALL ✓ O O O O O

Juicy All except Satin ✓ N N N N

Malibu ALL ✓ N N N N N N

Memphis Blue All except Satin ✓ N N N N

Mist ALL ✓ N N N N N N

Moccasin All except Satin ✓ N N N N N N

Moleskin ALL ✓ N N N N N

New Graphite All except Satin Y ✓ N N N N N
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Key - Edging Options

N Natural Finish R Smooth Finish

O Organic Finish M Multiplex Finish

S Standard Finish P Puregrain Finish

Note: Edging available in cut length multiples of 10 metres.  
Organic ABS and Laser edgetape is textured, to match the Melteca Organic / Puregrain sheet finish. 
Natural/Standard edgetape finish matches Melteca Naturale, Pearl and Satin sheet finishes.

This document is correct at time of publication, but availability 
of product may be subject to change without notice. We 
recommend visiting laminex.co.nz for real time information.

Décors Finish  
Availability

HPL 
Match 
Avail.

Board Size  
(mm) Edgetape

2440 or 3660 1mm ABS  
(available unglued UG or preglued PG) 1.2mm Laser 2mm PVC  

(available UG or PG)

1220 1830 22 29 35 38 44 22 33 21 29 33

Smoke Strand ALL ✓ N N N N N

Snowdrift ALL Y ✓ ✓
N
O
R 
P

N
O
R

N
O
R

O
N

R

N
O
R

N
O
R

S S S

Spinifex All except Satin Y ✓ N N N N N

Spring Maple ALL ✓ ✓ S S S

Storm All except Satin Y ✓ N N N N N N

Streetlight ALL Y ✓ N N N N N

Sublime Teak ALL Y ✓ ✓ O O O O O S S S

Super White ALL ✓ N N N N N

Supreme Oak ALL Y ✓ O O O O O

Urban Ash ALL ✓ O O O O O O

Velveteen ALL ✓ N N N N N

Vintage Walnut ALL ✓ O O O O O O

Warm White ALL Y ✓ ✓
N
O
R
P

N
O
R

N
O
R

O
N

R

N
O
R

N
O
R

S S S

Washed Timber ALL ✓ O O O O O

White  
Painted Wood ALL ✓ O O O O O

Whitewashed Oak ALL ✓ O O O O O

Winter Sky All except Satin Y ✓ N N N N N
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Sheet Size Substrate Substrate Type 9mm 12mm 16mm 18mm 25mm 30mm

2440 x 1220mm

Medium Density Fibreboard 
(MDF)

MDF (E0) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

MDF MR (E0) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

MDF FR ✓

Particleboard

Superfine PB ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Superfine PB MR ✓ ✓

2440 x 1830mm

Medium Density Fibreboard 
(MDF)

MDF (E0) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

MDF MR (E0) ✓ ✓

Particleboard

Superfine PB ✓ ✓

Superfine PB MR ✓

3660 x 1220mm

Medium Density Fibreboard 
(MDF)

MDF (E0) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

MDF MR (E0) ✓

Particleboard Superfine PB ✓ ✓

3660 x 1830mm Medium Density Fibreboard 
(MDF) MDF (E0) ✓ ✓

Jumbo sheets (1830mm wide panels) are available in selected decors. Please refer to the availability guide above.

Made-to-Order Substrate Options

Décors Finish  2400x1200x18mm 
MDFMRE0 only 22x1mm ABS 22x1.2mm Laser

Battalion Hi-Gloss Only ✓ •
Burnished Wood Hi-Gloss Only ✓ •
Sarsen Grey Hi-Gloss Only ✓ •
Seal Grey Hi-Gloss Only ✓ •
Silver Strata Hi-Gloss Only ✓ •
Snowdrift Hi-Gloss Only ✓ •
Tornado Hi-Gloss Only ✓ •
Warm White Hi-Gloss Only ✓ •

 • = ABS Edging Hi-Gloss Roll     = Laser Edging Hi-Gloss Roll 

Melteca® Hi-Gloss

Décors Finish  
Availability

HPL 
Match 
Avail.

Board Size  
(mm) Edgetape

2440 or 3660 1mm ABS  
(available unglued UG or preglued PG) 1.2mm Laser 2mm PVC  

(available UG or PG)

1220 1830 22 29 35 38 44 22 33 21 29 33

Smoke Strand ALL ✓ N N N N N

Snowdrift ALL Y ✓ ✓
N
O
R 
P

N
O
R

N
O
R

O
N

R

N
O
R

N
O
R

S S S

Spinifex All except Satin Y ✓ N N N N N

Spring Maple ALL ✓ ✓ S S S

Storm All except Satin Y ✓ N N N N N N

Streetlight ALL Y ✓ N N N N N

Sublime Teak ALL Y ✓ ✓ O O O O O S S S

Super White ALL ✓ N N N N N

Supreme Oak ALL Y ✓ O O O O O

Urban Ash ALL ✓ O O O O O O

Velveteen ALL ✓ N N N N N

Vintage Walnut ALL ✓ O O O O O O

Warm White ALL Y ✓ ✓
N
O
R
P

N
O
R

N
O
R

O
N

R

N
O
R

N
O
R

S S S

Washed Timber ALL ✓ O O O O O

White  
Painted Wood ALL ✓ O O O O O

Whitewashed Oak ALL ✓ O O O O O

Winter Sky All except Satin Y ✓ N N N N N
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Made-to-Order Guidelines

Order Day
Naturale Pearl, Satin, Puregrain & Organic

Dispatch Day ex Hamilton Plant Dispatch Day ex Hamilton Plant

Monday Wednesday Thursday 

Tuesday Friday  Thursday

Wednesday Friday Monday 

Thursday Wednesday  Monday

Friday Wednesday  Thursday

•	 Melteca finishes are pressed into the surface during the manufacturing process. 

•	 At the time of ordering, Customer Services will supply a new dispatch date in the unlikely occurrence that the schedule is full. 

•	 If you happen to choose a décor / substrate combination that has not been made, then some additional time for set up will be required. 

•	 A dispatch date ex Hamilton Plant will be confirmed at time of order and verified on the Laminex New Zealand Order Confirmation.

Standard transit times from dispatch to delivery apply. For rural areas add an additional day.

Destination Order Cut-Off Dispatch Times

Ex. Auckland DC

Auckland Metro 5pm Next day dispatch & delivery

Central North Island, Waikato & Bay of Plenty 3pm Dispatch same day

Lower North Island & Northland 11am Dispatch same day

South Island, Napier & Hawkes Bay 1pm Dispatch same day

Ex.Wellington DC

Palmerston North, New Plymouth & Taranaki 3pm Next day dispatch & delivery

Wellington Central & Hutt Valley 10am Dispatch & delivery same day

Other Destinations 1pm Dispatch same day

Ex.Christchurch DC

Upper South Island 10am Dispatch same day

Christchurch Metro, Kaiapoi & Rangiora 10am Dispatch & delivery same day

Other Destinations 1pm Dispatch same day

West Coast 10am Next day dispatch

Order Cut-Off Times

Non Standard Product Ordering

Non standard products are single-sided, mixed decors and mixed finishes. 
•	 Mixed plate finishes are subject to a one off charge per order and a minimum order of 50 sheets is required.

•	 Despatch dates to be confirmed at time of order and verified with an order confirmation. 

•	 Order confirmations can be emailed.  Call customer service on 0800 303 606 to set this up.

•	 Single-Sided board (Face 1) and Mixed Décor board can be produced.  
 	 Note the thinner the single sided board, the more susceptible it is to bowing due to the uneven nature of the lamination.

•	 For board with a different decor on each side, bowing will be greater than the same decor pressed on both sides.

•	 Providing that these finishes are in Naturale or Pearl, they will be part of the daily production schedule. If not, the weekend production 	schedule will apply. 

•	 Orders must be in multiples of 2 sheets. 
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Standard transit time to delivery. Refer local order cut-off times.

Upper North Island Indent Ex. Hamilton Stock Ex. Auckland

Auckland 1 day 1 day

Bay of Plenty 1 day 1 day

Greater Auckland 1 day 1 day

Hamilton 1 day 1 day

Northland 2 days 2 days

Tauranga 1 day 1 day

Waikato (incl. Taupo) 1 day 1 day

Whangaparaoa 1 day 1 day

Whangarei 2 days 2 days

Lower North Island Indent Ex. Hamilton Stock Ex. Wellington

Gisborne 2 days 2 days

Hawkes Bay 1 day 1 day

Manawatu 1 day 1 day

Napier 1 day 1 day

New Plymouth 1 day 1 day

Palmerson North 1 day 1 day

Rural Hawkes Bay 2 days 2 days

Taranaki 1 day 1 day

Wellington 1 day Same day

Wellington Provincial 1 day 1 day

Delivery Guidelines
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Edging

Cut Edging
Cut edgetape (ABS, PVC and Laser) is available in 10 metre multiples.


